0 Pcs.      DATE：
YG13301132
DRAWN BY CHECKED BY   APPROVED BY
江鳳玉 linda.j 溫美玲 ling 陳瑞揚 ryan.chen
MECHANICAL
ENGINEER
APPROVED
REJECTED

5 Standard Testing Condition
Unless otherwise specified In case of doubt
Temperature Ordinary Temperature(15 to 35℃)
Humidity Ordinary Humidity(25 to 85% RH)
This specification applies to SMD POWER CHOKE
20±2℃
60 to 70 % RH
Operating Temperature:
Storage Temperature:
－４０℃～１２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
SDS1306T Series Specification
6 Configuration and Dimensions:
7 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS：
Inductance Test Freq. RDC Irms Isat SRF Q Freq.
(uH) (kHz) (Ω)Max. (A) (A) (MHz) Typ. Min. (kHz) 1st 2nd 3rd
SDS1306T-100□-N 10 100 kHz,0.1 V 0.04 3.9 5.5 24 40 / 100 BRN BLK ORN
SDS1306T-150□-N 15 100 kHz,0.1 V 0.048 3.4 4.5 16 40 / 100 BRN GRN ORN
SDS1306T-220□-N 22 100 kHz,0.1 V 0.059 3.1 3.5 14 30 / 100 RED RED ORN
SDS1306T-330□-N 33 100 kHz,0.1 V 0.075 2.8 3.3 11 40 / 100 ORN ORN ORN
SDS1306T-470□-N 47 100 kHz,0.1 V 0.097 2.4 2.7 8 40 / 100 YEL VIO ORN
SDS1306T-680□-N 68 100 kHz,0.1 V 0.14 2 2.2 7 40 / 100 BLU GRY ORN
SDS1306T-101□-N 100 100 kHz,0.1 V 0.21 1.7 1.7 5.5 40 / 100 BRN BLK YEL
SDS1306T-151□-N 150 100 kHz,0.1 V 0.3 1.3 1.3 4.8 50 / 100 BRN GRN YEL
SDS1306T-221□-N 220 100 kHz,0.1 V 0.47 1.1 1.1 4 50 / 100 RED RED YEL
SDS1306T-331□-N 330 100 kHz,0.1 V 0.78 0.86 0.86 3 50 / 100 ORN ORN YEL
SDS1306T-471□-N 470 100 kHz,0.1 V 1.08 0.73 0.73 2.4 50 / 100 YEL VIO YEL
SDS1306T-681□-N 680 100 kHz,0.1 V 1.4 0.64 0.64 2 60 / 100 BLU GRY YEL
SDS1306T-102□-N 1000 100 kHz,0.1 V 2.01 0.53 0.53 1 60 / 100 BRN BLK GRN
NOTE: □-tolerance  M=±20%
1.Operating temperature range －４０℃～１２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
2.inductance drop 10% typ.at Isat
3.40℃ rise typ.at Irms.